TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM392051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fran Grossman		07/19/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BBD One, Inc.
Street Address:	1835 East Colonial Dr.
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32803
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176870	BLACK BEAN ENERGY FOOD RESTAURANT
Registration Number:	4101555	BLACK BEAN CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407-244-8246

Email: iriola@carltonfields.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Sarnoff Riola Address Line 1: 450 S. Orange Ave. Address Line 2: Carlton Fields

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill Sarnoff Riola	
SIGNATURE:	/jill sarnoff riola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Grossman Assignment of Registrations#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0950

900371905

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment of Service Marks is made as of the date set forth below by Fran Grossman, an individual resident of South Carolina ("Assignor") to BBD One, Inc., a Florida corporation, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the following service marks and US Registrations therefor ("Marks", "Registrations"):

US Regn No.	Regn. Date	Mark	Services:
4176870	July 16, 2012	BLACK BEAN ENERGY FOOD RESTAURANT	Restaurants
4101555	February 21, 2012	BLACK BEAN CO.	Restaurants

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign the Marks and Registrations to Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's common law and statutory rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the use of the Marks. Assignor agrees to execute any and all further documentation necessary to effectuate the recordation of this assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

FRAN GROSSMAN

av V

"Assignor"

Fran Grossman

Date: 7/19/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 07/20/2016